A2 4lr1946 CF 4lr2734

By: Frederick County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 24, 2024

Assigned to: Economic Matters

A BILL ENTITLED

1 AN ACT concern	iing
------------------	------

Frederick County - Alcoholic Beverages - Municipal Golf Course License

- 3 FOR the purpose of authorizing the Board of License Commissioners for Frederick County
- 4 to issue a municipal golf course license to an official of the City of Frederick
- 5 designated by the Mayor of the City of Frederick; authorizing the Board to transfer
- 6 the license to a different city official designated by the Mayor under certain
- 7 circumstances; and generally relating to alcoholic beverages licenses in Frederick
- 8 County.

2

- 9 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
- 10 Article Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis
- 11 Section 20–102
- 12 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 13 (2016 Volume and 2023 Supplement)
- 14 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 15 Article Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis
- 16 Section 20–1009.3
- 17 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 18 (2016 Volume and 2023 Supplement)
- 19 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
- 20 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

21 Article – Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis

- 22 20–102.
- This title applies only in Frederick County.
- 24 20–1009.3.



